
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:715
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
DISCONTINUATION OF COMMISSION TO INSURANCE AGENTS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has am proposal to discontinue commission to insurance agents:

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons there for:

(c) the likely impact of such proposal on the employment of insurance agents of insurance companies of the country; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a); Mo. Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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